Official Basketball Box Score
Mitchell vs Knoxville Grace

3/13/15 1:15 PM at Murfreesboro, TN (Murphy Center)
VISITORS: Mitchell 31-6
TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
11 Hunt, Lorenzo....... f 3-3 0-0 0-0 3 1 4 2 6 0 1 0 0 19
32 Coppage, Vintavious. c¢ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0O 0 0 0 O 6
00 Phillips, Kylan..... g 3-7 1-4 0-1 o 2 2 1 7 2 3 0 0 23
01 Echols, Naba........ g 7-14 5-9 1-1 3 1 4 1 20 2 2 0 4 23
03 Martin, Jeremiah.... g 7-10 0-2 6-9 2 2 4 3 20 3 2 3 4 23
02 Olison, Tevin....... 3-7 1-5 0-0 o 2 2 3 7 2 2 1 1 18
05 Shipp, Devonta...... 1-1 0-0 0-0 0o 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 13
15 Fofana, Mike........ 2-4 0-0 0-0 3 5 8 2 4 1 0 2 0 15
21 Lee, Ladarius....... 0-2 0-1 0-0 O 0 0 1 o 1 2 0 2 12
23 Bobo, Deandre....... 1-1 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
31 Grandberry, D....... 1-1 0-0 2-2 1 3 4 0 4 0 0 0 O 4

TEAM. & it e e e e e e e e e e 1 1

TotalS. .. eeweeeenn. 28-52 7-21 9-13 14 18 32 16 72 11 12 7 12 160
TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 13-24 54.2% 2nd Half: 15-28 53.6% Game: 53.8% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 4-12 33.3% 2nd Half: 3-9 33.3% Game: 33.3% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 7-10 70.0% 2nd Half: 2-3 ©66.7% Game: 69.2% 3
HOME TEAM: Knoxville Grace 24-9

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
05 Walker, Zack........ *  0-1 0-0 2=2 O 0 O 4 2 0 1 0 1 14
22 Kelley, Kobe........ * 0-6 0-2 2-4 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 0 2 21
33 Holland, John....... * 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 3 O 1 0 0 0 28
41 Arnold, Connor...... * 7-10 0-0 1-2 3 3 6 2 15 0 5 0 0 28
44 Shepherd, Luke...... *  3-9 0-1 2-2 1 1 2 2 8 2 4 0 0 20
10 Hammond, Christian.. 0-0 0-0 0-0 o 1 1 1 O 0 2 0 0 3
11 Hensley, Landon..... 0-2 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 4
21 Andrews, Ben........ 1-1 0-0 3-4 o 1 1 0 5 1 3 0 0 20
23 Windham, Robby...... 2-5 1-1 0-0 1 0 1 2 5 0 2 0 1 18
32 Bouvier, John....... 0-1 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 1 O 0 0 0 1 4

TEAM. . v i i e et e e e e e 1 1 2

TotalS. .. eeeeeeenn. 13-35 1-4 10-15 8 10 18 18 37 519 0 5 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half 7-13 53.8% 2nd Half 6-22 27.3% Game: 37.1% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half 0-1 0.0% 2nd Half 1-3 33.3% Game: 25.0% REBS
F Throw % 1st Half 5-6 83.3% 2nd Half 5-9 55.6% Game: 66.7% 1,1
Officials: Josh Artis, Boddie Bible, Greg Landers
Technical fouls: Mitchell-None. Knoxville Grace-None.
Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mitchell.. ... eennn. 20 17 13 22 - 72
Knoxville Grace.....uoeeeeeenn. 13 6 12 6 - 37

Points in the paint-MITCHELL 40,GRACE 18. Points off turnovers-MITCHELL 27,GRACE 9.
2nd chance points-MITCHELL 17,GRACE 3. Fast break points-MITCHELL 18,GRACE 4.

Bench points-MITCHELL 19,GRACE 10. Score tied-0 times. Lead changed-1 time.

Last FG-MITCHELL 4th-00:13, GRACE 4th-01:46.

Largest lead-MITCHELL by 35 4th-00:13, GRACE by 4 1st-06:47.

MITCHELL led for 28:40. GRACE led for 02:09. Game was tied for 00:14.



Play-by-Play
Mitchell vs Knoxville Grace
3/13/15 1:15 PM at Murfreesboro, TN

lst PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Knoxville Grace

GOOD! LAYUP by Arnold, Connor [PNT]

STEAL by Kelley, Kobe
TURNOVR by Shepherd, Luke

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
GOOD! JUMPER by Arnold, Connor [PNT]
ASSIST by Shepherd, Luke

TURNOVR by Kelley, Kobe

MISSED JUMPER by Arnold, Connor

MISSED 3 PTR by Kelley, Kobe

FOUL by Kelley, Kobe (P1T1)

SUB IN Windham, Robby

SUB IN Andrews, Ben

SUB OUT: Walker, Zack

SUB OUT: Shepherd, Luke

REBOUND (DEF) by Arnold, Connor
MISSED LAYUP by Windham, Robby

REBOUND (OFF) by Windham, Robby
MISSED JUMPER by Windham, Robby

REBOUND (OFF) by Kelley, Kobe

GOOD! FT SHOT by Kelley, Kobe
MISSED FT SHOT by Kelley, Kobe
FOUL by Arnold, Connor (P1T2)

GOOD! LAYUP by Arnold, Connor [PNT]

FOUL by Holland, John (P1T3)
SUB IN Shepherd, Luke

SUB OUT: Holland, John

GOOD! FT SHOT by Andrews, Ben
GOOD! FT SHOT by Andrews, Ben

FOUL by Shepherd, Luke (P1T4)

GOOD! JUMPER by Andrews, Ben [PNT]
ASSIST by Shepherd, Luke

FOUL by Windham, Robby (P1T5)

(Murphy Center)

TIME

SCORE MAR
2-0 H 2
4-0 H 4
4-3 H1
4-5 v 1
4-8 VvV 4
5-8 v 3
5-10 VvV 5
7-10 Vv 3
7-12 V 5
7-13 V 6
8-13 V 5
9-13 VvV 4
9-15 V 6
9-16 VvV 7

11-16 VvV 5

11-17 V 6

VISITORS: Mitchell

TURNOVR by Martin, Jeremiah

STEAL by Martin, Jeremiah
MISSED 3 PTR by Echols, Naba
REBOUND (OFF) by Echols, Naba
MISSED 3 PTR by Phillips, Kylan

GOOD! 3 PTR by Echols, Naba
ASSIST by Phillips, Kylan

STEAL by Echols, Naba

GOOD! LAYUP by Martin, Jeremiah [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by Echols, Naba

FOUL by Hunt, Lorenzo (P1T1)
BLOCK by Martin, Jeremiah

REBOUND (DEF) by Martin, Jeremiah
GOOD! 3 PTR by Echols, Naba
ASSIST by Martin, Jeremiah
REBOUND (DEF) by Phillips, Kylan
MISSED 3 PTR by Echols, Naba
REBOUND (OFF) by Hunt, Lorenzo

MISSED 3 PTR by Martin, Jeremiah

BLOCK by Martin, Jeremiah

BLOCK by Martin, Jeremiah
FOUL by Coppage, Vintavious (P1T2)
REBOUND (DEF) by Fofana, Mike

GOOD! LAYUP by Martin, Jeremiah [PNT]
SUB IN Fofana, Mike
SUB OUT: Coppage, Vintavious

MISSED 3 PTR by Phillips, Kylan
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

SUB IN Shipp, Devonta

SUB OUT: Hunt, Lorenzo

MISSED JUMPER by Echols, Naba
REBOUND (OFF) by Martin, Jeremiah
GOOD! LAYUP by Martin, Jeremiah [PNT]
GOOD! FT SHOT by Martin, Jeremiah

FOUL by Fofana, Mike (P1T3)

GOOD! JUMPER by Martin, Jeremiah [PNT]
GOOD! FT SHOT by Martin, Jeremiah

MISSED JUMPER by Phillips, Kylan
REBOUND (OFF) by Fofana, Mike
MISSED FT SHOT by Martin, Jeremiah
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Martin, Jeremiah
SUB IN Olison, Tevin

SUB OUT: Martin, Jeremiah



GOOD! LAYUP by Shepherd, Luke

TIMEOUT TEAM
MISSED LAYUP by Kelley, Kobe

[PNT]

01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

04
31
31
23
10
04
04

13-17
13-20

VvV 4
v 7

GOOD! 3 PTR by Echols, Naba
ASSIST by Olison, Tevin

REBOUND (DEF) by Fofana, Mike
MISSED 3 PTR by Echols, Naba
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)



Mitchell 20, Knoxville Grace 13

lst period-only InPaint Pts-T/0 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads
Mitchell 8 2 4 2 0 0 1
Knoxville Grace 10 0 1 0 4 0 0



2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Knoxville Grace

SUB IN Windham, Robby
SUB OUT: Shepherd, Luke

TURNOVR by Windham, Robby

FOUL by Kelley, Kobe (P2T6)

SUB IN Shepherd, Luke
SUB OUT: Kelley, Kobe

MISSED JUMPER by Shepherd, Luke
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

TURNOVR by Shepherd, Luke

SUB IN Andrews, Ben

SUB OUT: Windham, Robby

FOUL by Walker, Zack (P1T7)

GOOD! JUMPER by Shepherd, Luke [PNT]
REBOUND (DEF) by (DEADBALL)

TURNOVR by Shepherd, Luke

TIMEOUT TEAM
FOUL by Walker, Zack (P2T8)
TURNOVR by Walker, Zack

GOOD! FT SHOT by Shepherd, Luke
GOOD! FT SHOT by Shepherd, Luke
SUB IN Kelley, Kobe
SUB OUT: Walker, Zack

TURNOVR by Arnold, Connor

REBOUND (DEF) by Kelley, Kobe
FOUL by Kelley, Kobe (P3T9)
TURNOVR by Kelley, Kobe

SUB IN Windham, Robby

SUB OUT: Kelley, Kobe

FOUL by Shepherd, Luke (P2T10)
TIMEOUT 30sec
TURNOVR by Andrews, Ben

FOUL by Arnold, Connor (P2T11)

GOOD! JUMPER by Arnold, Connor [FB]
ASSIST by Holland, John

TIME

SCORE

13-22

13-24

13-26
13-27

15-27

15-29

16-29
17-29

17-32

17-33
17-34

17-36
17-37

19-37

MAR

v 9

v 11

VISITORS: Mitchell

SUB IN Fofana, Mike

SUB IN Olison, Tevin

SUB IN Shipp, Devonta

SUB OUT: Hunt, Lorenzo

SUB OUT: Phillips, Kylan

SUB OUT: Coppage, Vintavious

GOOD! JUMPER by Martin, Jeremiah [PNT]

SUB IN Hunt, Lorenzo

SUB OUT: Fofana, Mike

MISSED FT SHOT by Martin, Jeremiah
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

MISSED FT SHOT by Martin, Jeremiah
REBOUND (OFF) by Hunt, Lorenzo

GOOD! LAYUP by Hunt, Lorenzo [PNT]
FOUL by Echols, Naba (P1T4)

STEAL by Echols, Naba

GOOD! LAYUP by Echols, Naba [FB/PNT]
GOOD! FT SHOT by Echols, Naba

SUB IN Phillips, Kylan

SUB OUT: Echols, Naba

MISSED 3 PTR by Olison, Tevin
FOUL by Martin, Jeremiah (P1T5)

STEAL by Martin, Jeremiah
GOOD! LAYUP by Shipp, Devonta [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by Olison, Tevin

TURNOVR by Phillips, Kylan
FOUL by Shipp, Devonta (P1T6)

SUB IN : Lee, Ladarius

SUB OUT: Shipp, Devonta

MISSED 3 PTR by Martin, Jeremiah
REBOUND (OFF) by Martin, Jeremiah
GOOD! 3 PTR by Phillips, Kylan
ASSIST by Martin, Jeremiah

STEAL by Lee, Ladarius
MISSED LAYUP by Lee, Ladarius

SUB IN Fofana, Mike

SUB OUT: Olison, Tevin

TIMEOUT 30sec

SUB IN Echols, Naba

SUB OUT: Lee, Ladarius

GOOD! FT SHOT by Martin, Jeremiah
GOOD! FT SHOT by Martin, Jeremiah

STEAL by Echols, Naba

GOOD! LAYUP by Martin, Jeremiah [FB/PNT]
GOOD! FT SHOT by Martin, Jeremiah

SUB IN : Lee, Ladarius

SUB OUT: Fofana, Mike






Mitchell 37, Knoxville Grace 19

2nd period-only InPaint Pts-T/0 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads
Mitchell 10 12 5 6 2 0 0
Knoxville Grace 2 2 0 2 0 0 0



3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Knoxville Grace

MISSED 3 PTR by Kelley, Kobe

STEAL by Kelley, Kobe

GOOD! JUMPER by Arnold, Connor
REBOUND (DEF) by Shepherd, Luke
MISSED LAYUP by Arnold, Connor
REBOUND (OFF) by Shepherd, Luke
MISSED LAYUP by Shepherd, Luke

GOOD! FT SHOT by Kelley, Kobe
MISSED FT SHOT by Kelley, Kobe
FOUL by Holland, John (P2T1)

MISSED LAYUP by Shepherd, Luke

GOOD! JUMPER by Arnold, Connor [PNT]

SUB IN Andrews, Ben

SUB IN Windham, Robby

SUB OUT: Walker, Zack

SUB OUT: Shepherd, Luke

GOOD! 3 PTR by Windham, Robby
ASSIST by Kelley, Kobe

REBOUND (DEF) by Holland, John
TURNOVR by Arnold, Connor
REBOUND (DEF) by Arnold, Connor
MISSED JUMPER by Kelley, Kobe

REBOUND (OFF) by Arnold, Connor
GOOD! TIP-IN by Arnold, Connor [PNT]

MISSED LAYUP by Kelley, Kobe
REBOUND (OFF) by Arnold, Connor
TURNOVR by Arnold, Connor

TURNOVR by Arnold, Connor

SUB IN Shepherd, Luke
SUB OUT: Windham, Robby

TURNOVR by Shepherd, Luke
GOOD! LAYUP by Shepherd, Luke [PNT]

MISSED LAYUP by Kelley, Kobe

SUB IN Walker, Zack
SUB OUT: Andrews, Ben

TIME

12

SCORE

21-37

22-37

22-39

22-41
24-41

27-41

29-41

29-43

29-45

31-45

31-47

MAR

Vv 16

Vv 14

v 12

VvV 14

Vv 16

Vv 14

vV 16

VISITORS: Mitchell

SUB IN Shipp, Devonta

SUB OUT: Coppage, Vintavious
FOUL by Hunt, Lorenzo (P2T1)
BLOCK by Shipp, Devonta

REBOUND (DEF) by Phillips, Kylan
TURNOVR by Phillips, Kylan

MISSED 3 PTR by Echols, Naba

REBOUND (DEF) by Shipp, Devonta
FOUL by Martin, Jeremiah (P2T2)
TURNOVR by Martin, Jeremiah

SUB IN Olison, Tevin

SUB OUT: Phillips, Kylan

FOUL by Olison, Tevin (P1T3)
REBOUND (DEF) by Olison, Tevin

GOOD! JUMPER by Olison, Tevin
BLOCK by Olison, Tevin
REBOUND (DEF) by Shipp, Devonta

GOOD! LAYUP by Martin, Jeremiah [FB/PNT]

MISSED 3 PTR by Olison, Tevin
REBOUND (OFF) by Echols, Naba
FOUL by Olison, Tevin (P2T4)
TURNOVR by Olison, Tevin

MISSED JUMPER by Martin, Jeremiah
REBOUND (OFF) by Echols, Naba
MISSED JUMPER by Echols, Naba

STEAL by Martin, Jeremiah
MISSED 3 PTR by Olison, Tevin

TURNOVR by Hunt, Lorenzo
SUB IN Phillips, Kylan
SUB OUT: Olison, Tevin

STEAL by Martin, Jeremiah

GOOD! LAYUP by Echols, Naba [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by Martin, Jeremiah

STEAL by Echols, Naba

TURNOVR by Echols, Naba

FOUL by Martin, Jeremiah (P3T5)
GOOD! JUMPER by Hunt, Lorenzo [PNT]

TURNOVR by Echols, Naba

REBOUND (DEF) by Hunt, Lorenzo

SUB IN : Lee, Ladarius

SUB OUT: Echols, Naba

MISSED 3 PTR by Lee, Ladarius
REBOUND (OFF) by Hunt, Lorenzo
GOOD! JUMPER by Hunt, Lorenzo [PNT]
TIMEOUT 30sec

SUB IN Olison, Tevin
SUB IN Fofana, Mike
SUB IN Echols, Naba



MISSED JUMPER by Shepherd, Luke
REBOUND (OFF) by Arnold, Connor
MISSED JUMPER by Arnold, Connor

01:
01:
01l:
00:
00:
00:
00:

10
10
10
55
55
51
00

31-50

SUB OUT: Martin, Jeremi
SUB OUT: Hunt, Lorenzo
SUB OUT: Shipp, Devonta

REBOUND (DEF) by Olison
vV 19 GOOD! 3 PTR by Echols,

ah

, Tevin
Naba



Mitchell 50, Knoxville Grace 31

3rd period-only InPaint Pts-T/0 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads
Mitchell 8 4 2 4 2 0 0
Knoxville Grace 6 6 2 0 3 0 0



4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Knoxville Grace

SUB IN Windham, Robby
SUB OUT: Kelley, Kobe

REBOUND (DEF) by Arnold, Connor
TURNOVR by Windham, Robby
TURNOVR by Arnold, Connor

STEAL by Windham, Robby

MISSED 3 PTR by Shepherd, Luke

FOUL by Walker, Zack (P3T2)
REBOUND (DEF) by Holland, John

MISSED LAYUP by Windham, Robby
FOUL by Holland, John (P3T3)

MISSED JUMPER by Walker, Zack

MISSED LAYUP by Shepherd, Luke

SUB IN Kelley, Kobe
SUB OUT: Shepherd, Luke

SUB IN Andrews, Ben

SUB OUT: Windham, Robby

GOOD! FT SHOT by Arnold, Connor
MISSED FT SHOT by Arnold, Connor
REBOUND (OFF) by Holland, John
MISSED FT SHOT by Holland, John

FOUL by Walker, Zack (P4T4)

STEAL by Walker, Zack
TURNOVR by Andrews, Ben

GOOD! FT SHOT by Walker, Zack
GOOD! FT SHOT by Walker, Zack

TURNOVR by Andrews, Ben

SUB IN Bouvier, John

SUB IN Hensley, Landon
SUB IN Hammond, Christian
SUB OUT: Walker, Zack

SUB OUT: Arnold, Connor

SUB OUT: Kelley, Kobe

FOUL by Hammond, Christian (P1T5)
TURNOVR by Hammond, Christian
STEAL by Bouvier, John

TURNOVR by Hammond, Christian
FOUL by Bouvier, John (P1T6)

TIME

:56

SCORE MAR
31-53 Vv 22
31-55 Vv 24
31-58 VvV 27
31-60 VvV 29
32-60 Vv 28
32-62 VvV 30
33-62 V 29
34-62 V 28
34-64 Vv 30
34-66 V 32

VISITORS: Mitchell

Fofana, Mike
SUB IN : Lee, Ladarius

SUB IN Olison, Tevin

SUB OUT: Martin, Jeremiah
SUB OUT: Hunt, Lorenzo

SUB OUT: Coppage, Vintavious

MISSED 3 PTR by Phillips, Kylan

GOOD! 3 PTR by Echols, Naba
ASSIST by Phillips, Kylan

TURNOVR by Lee, Ladarius

REBOUND (DEF) by Echols, Naba

GOOD! JUMPER by Phillips, Kylan [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by Echols, Naba

MISSED FT SHOT by Phillips, Kylan

SUB IN Martin, Jeremiah
SUB OUT: Lee, Ladarius
REBOUND (DEF) by Martin, Jeremiah

GOOD! 3 PTR by Olison, Tevin

BLOCK by Fofana, Mike

REBOUND (DEF) by Fofana, Mike

GOOD! LAYUP by Phillips, Kylan [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by Fofana, Mike

BLOCK by Fofana, Mike

REBOUND (DEF) by Fofana, Mike

TURNOVR by Phillips, Kylan

FOUL by Phillips, Kylan (P1T6)
SUB IN : Lee, Ladarius

SUB OUT: Martin, Jeremiah
FOUL by Olison, Tevin (P3T7)

FOUL by Fofana, Mike (P2T8)
REBOUND (DEF) by Fofana, Mike

TURNOVR by Lee, Ladarius

STEAL by Lee, Ladarius

GOOD! DUNK by Olison, Tevin [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by Lee, Ladarius

FOUL by Lee, Ladarius (P1T9)

SUB IN Grandberry, D.

SUB OUT: Lee, Ladarius

MISSED 3 PTR by Olison, Tevin
REBOUND (OFF) by Fofana, Mike
GOOD! TIP-IN by Fofana, Mike [PNT]

STEAL by Olison, Tevin

MISSED LAYUP by Echols, Naba
REBOUND (OFF) by Fofana, Mike
GOOD! TIP-IN by Fofana, Mike [PNT]
TIMEOUT TEAM

SUB IN Bobo, Deandre

SUB IN : Lee, Ladarius

SUB OUT: Phillips, Kylan

SUB OUT: Echols, Naba

TURNOVR by Olison, Tevin
STEAL by Bobo, Deandre



MISSED JUMPER by Hensley, Landon
REBOUND (DEF) by Andrews, Ben

GOOD! JUMPER by Windham, Robby [FB]
ASSIST by Andrews, Ben

REBOUND (DEF) by Hammond, Christian

MISSED FT SHOT by Andrews, Ben
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Andrews, Ben
FOUL by Windham, Robby (P2T7)

SUB IN Windham, Robby

SUB OUT: Holland, John
MISSED JUMPER by Bouvier, John

MISSED JUMPER by Hensley, Landon

02:
02:
01l:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

29
16
54
46
46
31
05
05
56
56
56
47
47
47
47
36
21
21
17
17
13
07

34-68

36-68

37-68
37-69
37-70

37-72

<

32

v 35

GOOD! LAYUP by Bobo, Deandre [PNT]
REBOUND (DEF) by Grandberry, D.
MISSED JUMPER by Fofana, Mike

MISSED JUMPER by Fofana, Mike
SUB IN Coppage, Vintavious
SUB OUT: Fofana, Mike

FOUL by Bobo, Deandre (P1T10)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Grandberry, D.
GOOD! FT SHOT by Grandberry, D.

REBOUND (DEF) by Grandberry, D.

MISSED LAYUP by Coppage, Vintavious
REBOUND (OFF) by Coppage, Vintavious
MISSED LAYUP by Coppage, Vintavious
REBOUND (OFF) by Grandberry, D.
GOOD! JUMPER by Grandberry, D.
REBOUND (DEF) by Grandberry, D.

[PNT]



Mitchell 72, Knoxville Grace 37

4th period-only InPaint Pts-T/0 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads
Mitchell 14 9 6 6 15 0 0
Knoxville Grace 0 1 0 2 3 0 0



Newspaper Box Score

Mitchell vs Knoxville Grace

3/13/15 1:15 PM at Murfreesboro, TN (Murphy Center)

At Murfreesboro, TN (Murphy Center)

MITCHELL 72, KNOXVILLE GRACE 37

MITCHELL (31-06)

Martin, Jeremiah 7-10 6-9 20; Echols, Naba 7-14 1-1 20; Olison, Tevin 3-7
0-0 7; Phillips, Kylan 3-7 0-1 7; Hunt, Lorenzo 3-3 0-0 6; Fofana, Mike 2-4
0-0 4; Grandberry, D. 1-1 2-2 4; Bobo, Deandre 1-1 0-0 2; Shipp, Devonta 1-1
0-0 2; Coppage, Vintavious 0-2 0-0 0; Lee, Ladarius 0-2 0-0 0. Totals 28-52
9-13 72.

KNOXVILLE GRACE (24-9)

Arnold, Connor 7-10 1-2 15; Shepherd, Luke 3-9 2-2 8; Windham, Robby 2-5 0-0
5; Andrews, Ben 1-1 3-4 5; Walker, Zack 0-1 2-2 2; Kelley, Kobe 0-6 2-4
Holland, John 0-0 0-1 0; Bouvier, John 0-1 0-0 0; Hensley, Landon 0-2 0-
Hammond, Christian 0-0 0-0 0. Totals 13-35 10-15 37.
Mitchell.........oiiiienneu... 20 17 13 22 - 72

Knoxville Grace......uoueeeun.. 13 6 12 6 - 37

3-point goals--Mitchell 7-21 (Echols, Naba 5-9; Olison, Tevin 1-5; Phillips,
Kylan 1-4; Lee, Ladarius 0-1; Martin, Jeremiah 0-2), Knoxville Grace 1-4
(Windham, Robby 1-1; Shepherd, Luke 0-1; Kelley, Kobe 0-2). Fouled
out--Mitchell-None, Knoxville Grace-None. Rebounds--Mitchell 32 (Fofana,
Mike 8), Knoxville Grace 18 (Arnold, Connor 6). Assists--Mitchell 11
(Martin, Jeremiah 3), Knoxville Grace 5 (Shepherd, Luke 2). Total
fouls—--Mitchell 16, Knoxville Grace 18. Technical fouls--Mitchell-None,
Knoxville Grace-None.

2;
0 0;



Mitchell vs Knoxville Grace (3/13/15 - Period 4 00:00)

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Mitchell.......ooiui.. 2 12 4 9 - 27
Knoxville Grace......... 0 2 6 1 - 9
POINTS IN PAINT 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Mitchell.......oouiueinon. 8 10 8 14 - 40
Knoxville Grace......... 10 2 S 0 - 18
2ND CHANCE POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Mitchell.......oiuiuninun. 4 5 2 6 - 17
Knoxville Grace......... 1 0 2 0 - 3
FAST BREAK POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Mitchell..........o..... 2 6 4 6 - 18
Knoxville Grace......... 0 2 0 2 - 4
BENCH POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Mitchell....... ... 0 2 2 15 - 19
Knoxville Grace......... 4 0 3 3 - 10
SCORE TIED BY 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Mitchell........oouoo... 0 0 0 0 - 0
Knoxville Grace......... 0 0 0 0 - 0
LEAD GAINED BY 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Mitchell................ 1 0 0 0 - 1

Knoxville Grace......... 0 0 0 0 - 0



